
 02 March 2023

Tender: 5/2022 - Design & Construct Netball Clubhouse
and Public Amenities 

Tender 5/2022 is now open for the design and construction of a netball

clubhouse and public amenities building at Col Stinson Park, Cowra. Tenders

close at 2pm on Thursday 23 March 2023. For further information, contact Rod

Hayes on (02) 6340 2070. Tender documents can be found at

tenderlink.com/cowra. 

RFT 1-2023 Cowra Drought Water Security Project 
(Urban Pipeline Construction)

Council is inviting tenders from suitability qualified and experienced parties for

the construction of a 3km raw water pipeline within the township of Cowra.

These works form part of the Cowra Drought Water Security Project.
For further information and to apply, please refer to tenderlink.com/cowra.

Submissions Close: 2.00pm, Thursday 30 March 2023. All enquiries pertaining

to RFT 1-2023 are to be directed via the Tenderlink Forum. 

Positions Vacant

Visit cowracouncil.com.au for job

information and to apply.

Graduate Accountant

Senior Health and Building Surveyor

Technical Officer – Building Assets

Roads Attendants, Plant Operators &

Senior Plant Operator

Stronger Communities Programme
Round 8

Fit-out of community centres including kitchen upgrades and


equipment;

Sporting facility upgrades including new scoreboards, bbq facilities,


seating, new turf, new lights or fit-out of changerooms;

Purchasing first aid equipment.

Expressions of interest are now open for Round 8 of the Stronger


Communities Programme (SCP). Eligible community groups and


organisations across the Central West are being invited to apply for the


programme to fund local projects to build social and community


connections.

Grants between $2,500 and $20,000 are available to apply for.


Applications will close 5pm, Wednesday 10 May 2023 and projects funded


under Round 8 of the Programme will need to be completed by 31


December 2023.

Examples of projects which may be funded under the programme include:

For more information about the SCP, please contact the office of the The


Hon. Michael McCormack MP, on (02) 6921 4600 or call the SCP hotline


on 13 28 46. Alternatively, further information and guidelines can be


found at: business.gov.au/grants-and-programs/stronger-communities-


programme-round-8. 


